Deputy Registrar of Marriages, &c., appointed.

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 26th February, 1941.

IN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred on me by the Marriage Act, 1908, and the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Gilbert Graham Hodgkins, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint

Norman Eadie La Mont

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Marriages and of Births and Deaths for the District of Waipukurau.

G. G. HODGKINS, Deputy Registrar-General.

Deputy Registrar of Marriages, &c., appointed.

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 26th February, 1941.

IN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred on me by the Marriage Act, 1908, and the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Gilbert Graham Hodgkins, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint

Hubert Victor Thorburn

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Marriages and of Births and Deaths for the District of Inglewood.

G. G. HODGKINS, Deputy Registrar-General.

Deputy Registrar of Marriages, &c., appointed.

Registrar-General's Office. Wellington, 26th February, 1941.

TN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority L conferred on me by the Marriage Act, 1908, and the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Gilbert Graham Hodgkins, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint Edward Ernest Strawbridge

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Marriages and of Births and Deaths for the District of Feilding.

G. G. HODGKINS,

Deputy Registrar-General.

Deputy Registrar of Marriages, &c., appointed.

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 26th February, 1941.

IN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred on me by the Marriage Act, 1908, and the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Gilbert Graham Hodgkins, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint Winton Robert Rigg

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Marriages and of Births and Deaths for the District of Timaru.

> G. G. HODGKINS, Deputy Registrar-General.

Deputy Registrar of Marriages, &c., appointed.

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 26th February, 1941.

TN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred on me by the Marriage Act, 1908, and the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Gilbert Graham Hodgkins, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint Henry Percival Rouse

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Marriages and of Births and Deaths for the District of Maungaturoto.

G. G. HODGKINS, Deputy Registrar-General.

Deputy Registrar of Marriages, &c., appointed.

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 26th February, 1941

IN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred on me by the Marriage Act, 1908, and the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Gilbert Graham Hodgkins, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint

Vernon Arthur Fred Matthews

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Marriages and of Births and Deaths for the District of Carterton.

G. G. HODGKINS. Deputy Registrar-General.

Deputy Registrar of Marriages, &c., appointed.

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 3rd March, 1941.

IN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred on me by the Marriage Act, 1908, and the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Gilbert Graham Hodgkins, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint

John Cant

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Marriages and of Births and Deaths for the District of Mangaroa at Ohura.

G. G. HODGKINS, Deputy Registrar-General.

Deputy Registrar of Marriages, &c., appointed.

Registrar-General's Office,

Wellington, 3rd March, 1941.

IN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred on me by the Marriage Act, 1908, and the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Gilbert Graham Hodgkins, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint Cornelius Edward Sweeney

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Marriages and of Births and Deaths for the District of Piopio.

G. G. HODGKINS. Deputy Registrar-General.

Deputy Registrar of Births and Deaths appointed.

Registrar-General's Office,

Wellington, 3rd March, 1941. IN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority conferred on me by the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1924, I, Gilbert Graham Hodgkins, Deputy Registrar-General, do hereby appoint

Edward Reid Holland

to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Births and Deaths for the District of Brunner.

G. G. HODGKINS, Deputy Registrar-General.

Result of Poll for Proposed Loan.

Wellington, 21st February, 1941.

THE following notice, received from the Mayor, Alexandra Borough Council is publicled Borough Council, is published in accordance with the provisions of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1926.

W. NASH, Minister of Finance.

ALEXANDRA BOROUGH COUNCIL. Waterworks Loan of £3,500.

PURSUANT to section 13 of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1926, I hereby give notice that at a poll of the ratepayers of the Borough of Alexandra taken on the 7th day of February, 1941, on the proposal of the Alexandra Borough Council to borrow the sum of three thousand five hundred pounds (£3,500) for the purpose of making improvements to the Borough watermains:—

The number of votes recorded for the proposal was 76 The number of votes recorded against the proposal was 6 I therefore declare that the proposal was carried.

Dated this 7th day of February, 1941.

W. BRINGANS, Mavor.

Votes.

The Hamilton Milk Delivery Scheme 1940, amended.

W HEREAS by a notice (hereinafter referred to as "the said notice") published in the *Gazette* on the 26th Regulation 3 of the Delivery Emergency Regulations 1940, approved the Hamilton Milk Delivery Scheme 1940 (herein-after referred to as "the scheme") in respect of the Borough of Hamilton and adjoining areas: And whereas it is desired to amend the scheme by a readjustment of the authority for certain of the deliveries of milk authorized by the scheme : Now, therefore, the Minister of Supply, pursuant to the said Regulation 3, doth hereby amend the table (contained in clause 3 of the Schedule to the said notice) describing the persons entitled to deliver the commodity in the district and the extent to which they are so entitled, by inserting in paragraph 1 thereof after the words "In the zone numbered 1 on the plan" the words "and also Jackson's shop, Claude-lands, in the zone numbered 7." Dated at Wellington, this 27th day of February, 1941. D. G. SULLIVAN, Minister of Supply.

D. G. SULLIVAN, Minister of Supply. (TT. 13/10/5/9.)